
 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Outright All

Driver PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Aaron Bowering 40 35 50 125 1

Guy Tyler 50 50 2 102 2

Jamie Pohlner 35 24 40 99 3

Daren Herring 28 20 35 83 4

Paul Heenan 26 31 26 83 4

Rob Hunt 0 28 31 59 6

Zayne Admiraal 16 40 0 56 7

Jason Sims 22 5 22 49 8

Kristian Wohlstadt 26 18 44 9

Ryan Poel 24 16 4 44 9

Craig Haysman 18 12 12 42 11

Neil Gehan 12 4 24 40 12

Carwyn Harries 1 18 20 39 13

Mark Povey 14 22 36 14

Paul Knopka 3 28 31 15

Sam Thomas 31 31 15

Molly Spalding 0 10 16 26 17

Bruce Field 10 6 10 26 17

Stephen Mee 8 14 22 19

Matt Selley 20 20 20

Philip Wilson 0 14 3 17 21

Michael Mohr 5 2 8 15 22

Nick White 4 1 6 11 23

Stuart Bates 8 0 0 8 24

Glenn Campbell 6 1 0 7 25

Ken McAllan 1 1 5 7 25

Chris Bennet 3 1 0 4 27

Daniel Blakemore 1 1 0 2 28

Martin Radford 2 2 28

Michael Busby 1 0 1 30

Steven Rowe 1 1 30

Brian Smith 1 1 30

Ross Kingham 1 1 30

Rick Powell 0 0 0 0 34

Bruce Paix 0 0 34

Dale Cagney 0 0 34

Vaughan Bell 0 0 34

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM



 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Outright All

Co-Driver PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Heath Weedon 40 35 50 125 1

Mike Dale 50 50 4 104 2

Adam Branford 35 24 40 99 3

Andrew Kriesl 28 31 24 83 4

Anja Straus 31 22 26 79 5

Matthew Heywood 20 40 0 60 6

Jeremy Browne 0 28 31 59 7

Matthew Woods 18 35 53 8

Bev Shute 24 6 20 50 9

Rebekah Cutting 26 14 6 46 10

Andrea Gehan 16 5 22 43 11

Alison Short 26 16 42 12

Brendan Dearman 18 20 38 13

Tom Pfitzner 3 16 18 37 14

Neil Branum 4 28 32 15

Liam Bache 0 10 14 24 16

Hamish McKendrick 22 22 17

Jason Page 8 12 20 18

Damien Wilson 0 12 5 17 19

Darrin Field 14 14 20

Evangeline McAllan 4 1 8 13 21

Lincoln Bates 12 0 0 12 22

Darran Ambrose 10 1 0 11 23

David Langfield 0 0 10 10 24

Casey Mohr 8 8 25

Steve Miller 6 6 26

Toby Mills 5 5 27

Chris Skinner 2 2 0 4 28

Ashley Busby-Lyons 3 0 3 29

Lisi Phillips 1 1 30

Douglas Glover 1 1 30

Mark Lacey 0 0 32

Karien Heimsohn 0 0 0 0 32

Nicholas Cagney 0 0 32

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM



 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Outright 2WD

Driver PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Jason Sims 50 22 50 122 1

Mark Povey 31 50 40 121 2

Craig Haysman 35 31 26 92 3

Carwyn Harries 16 40 35 91 4

Bruce Field 28 24 24 76 5

Michael Mohr 24 20 22 66 6

Nick White 22 18 20 60 7

Molly Spalding 0 28 31 59 8

Stephen Mee 26 28 54 9

Philip Wilson 35 12 47 10

Matt Selley 40 40 11

Ken McAllan 18 6 14 38 12

Glenn Campbell 26 10 0 36 13

Brian Smith 12 18 30 14

Daniel Blakemore 14 14 0 28 15

Ross Kingham 8 16 24 16

Martin Radford 20 20 17

Michael Busby 16 0 16 18

Bruce Paix 0 0 19

Vaughan Bell 0 0 19

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM



 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Outright 2WD

Co-Driver PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Bev Shute 50 26 50 126 1

Brendan Dearman 35 50 40 125 2

Tom Pfitzner 20 40 35 95 3

Liam Bache 0 31 31 62 4

Evangeline McAllan 22 14 20 56 5

Jason Page 28 28 56 5

Damien Wilson 35 18 53 7

Darran Ambrose 28 18 0 46 8

Douglas Glover 20 24 44 9

Hamish McKendrick 40 40 10

Chris Skinner 18 22 0 40 10

Lisi Phillips 16 22 38 12

Darrin Field 31 31 13

Casey Mohr 26 26 14

David Langfield 0 0 26 26 14

Ashley Busby-Lyons 24 0 24 16

Steve Miller 24 24 16

Mark Lacey 0 0 18

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM



 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Class

Driver Class PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Paul Heenan Classic 20 20 20 60 1

Craig Haysman Classic 15 15 15 45 2

Bruce Field Classic 12 12 3

Bruce Paix Classic 0 0 4

Jason Sims CRC 20 10 20 50 1

Mark Povey CRC 12 20 15 47 2

Carwyn Harries CRC 8 15 12 35 3

Nick White CRC 10 8 8 26 4

Molly Spalding CRC 0 12 10 22 5

Matt Selley CRC 15 15 6

Ken McAllan P2 20 12 20 52 1

Daniel Blakemore P2 15 15 0 30 2

Michael Busby P2 20 0 20 3

Michael Mohr P3 15 15 15 45 1

Stephen Mee P3 20 20 40 2

Glenn Campbell P3 20 12 0 32 3

Martin Radford P3 12 12 4

Vaughan Bell P3 0 0 5

Bruce Field P4 15 20 35 1

Philip Wilson P4 0 20 10 30 2

Brian Smith P4 12 15 27 3

Ross Kingham P4 10 12 22 4

Guy Tyler P5 20 20 10 50 1

Jamie Pohlner P5 15 12 20 47 2

Ryan Poel P5 12 10 12 34 3

Zayne Admiraal P5 10 15 0 25 4

Paul Knopka P5 8 15 23 5

Stuart Bates P5 8 0 0 8 6

Rick Powell P5 0 0 0 0 7

Aaron Bowering P6 20 20 20 60 1

Daren Herring P6 12 10 15 37 2

Neil Gehan P6 10 8 10 28 3

Rob Hunt P6 0 15 12 27 4

Kristian Wohlstadt P6 12 8 20 5

Sam Thomas P6 15 15 6

Chris Bennet P6 8 6 0 14 7

Steven Rowe P6 6 6 8

Dale Cagney P6 0 0 9

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM



 2020 SA Rally Championship Points - Final
Class

Co-Driver Class PMD-FS Adelaide 

Hills R1

Adelaide 

Hills R2

Total Posn

Andrew Kriesl Classic 20 20 20 60 1

David Langfield Classic 0 0 15 15 2

Darrin Field Classic 15 15 2

Bev Shute CRC 20 10 20 50 1

Brendan Dearman CRC 12 20 15 47 2

Tom Pfitzner CRC 10 15 12 37 3

Liam Bache CRC 0 12 10 22 4

Hamish McKendrick CRC 15 15 5

Evangeline McAllan P2 20 12 20 52 1

Chris Skinner P2 15 15 0 30 2

Ashley Busby-Lyons P2 20 0 20 3

Jason Page P3 20 20 40 1

Darran Ambrose P3 20 15 0 35 2

Casey Mohr P3 15 15 3

Steve Miller P3 12 12 4

Mark Lacey P3 0 0 5

Douglas Glover P4 15 20 35 1

Damien Wilson P4 0 20 12 32 2

Lisi Phillips P4 12 15 27 3

Mike Dale P5 20 20 8 48 1

Adam Branford P5 15 12 20 47 2

Rebekah Cutting P5 12 8 10 30 3

Matthew Heywood P5 10 15 0 25 4

Anja Straus P5 10 12 22 5

Neil Branum P5 6 15 21 6

Lincoln Bates P5 8 0 0 8 7

Karien Heimsohn P5 0 0 0 0 8

Heath Weedon P6 20 20 20 60 1

Andrea Gehan P6 12 8 10 30 2

Jeremy Browne P6 0 15 12 27 3

Matthew Woods P6 10 15 25 4

Alison Short P6 12 8 20 5

Anja Straus P6 15 15 6

Toby Mills P6 10 10 7

Nicholas Cagney P6 0 0 8

Prepared by: Dave Rudham

2020 SARP Series Scorer As at: 23/11/2020 5:09 PM


